

## **County of Santa Cruz**

#### **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (931) 454-2160 FAX (931) 454-2385 TDD (931) 4542123

JOHN A. FANTHAM DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

**AGENDA: JUNE 15, 1999** 

June 3, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: SAN LORENZO RIVER AT SPRING CREEK, STREAMBANK PROTECTION

CONTRACT NUMBER 8 1750, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 961894

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 23, 1999. The contractor was Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.

The original bid price was \$290,100.00. Total construction cost is \$282,117.41. A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvement and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

# SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page - 2-

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

LG:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

**Public Works** 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

#### NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

SAN LORENZO RIVER AT SPRING CREEK STREAMBANK PROTECTION

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

## SAN LORENZO RIVEREMBANKMENT AT SHADY LANE BOULDER CREEK, CALIFORNIA

The work of improvement was completed by Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction Co., Inc., whose address is 1390 Norman Avenue, Santa Clara CA 95054.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 23rd day of April 1999, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 15th day of June 1999.

DATED: June 15, 1999

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 15th day of June 1999 accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 15th day of June 1999, at Santa Cruz, California,

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

**5**5

# COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

San Lorenzo-River at Spring Creek

**CONTRACT NO,** 81750

(65.286,7\$)	14.711,282\$						JATOT	
							CCO#2 (DEC. ITEM #6; INC. ITEM #11)	13
00.000,71\$	00.000,71\$	00.000,71\$			%00l	ST	CCO#1 (SANDBAG DIVERSION DAM)	15
11.711,2\$	11.711,218	00.000,01\$	SI		ST	ST	Extra Work	11
	00.000,81\$	00.000,81\$			%00l	ST	Revegetation	10
	\$2,420.00	\$2.20			0011	1100 SY	Geotextile Fabric	
(00.668,7\$)	00.706,62\$	00.001\$	£6.97-		70.882	310 CX		
(06.716,71\$)	\$125,082.10	00.39\$	99.872-		1,924.34	NoT 00SS	Large Rock	
(00.08£,£\$)	\$12,600.00	00.92\$	061-		009	730 CY	Compact Fill / Earthwork	<del></del>
	00.001,6\$	00.1\$			001,6	9100 SF		
02.168,1\$	02.164,11\$	00.08\$	23.64		143.64	120 Ton	Aggregate Base Class 2	
	00.000,3\$	00.000,3\$			%00l	\$7	Stream Erosion Control	
	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00			%00l	SI	Clear, Grub and Develop Site Access	
	00.000,82\$	\$28,000.00			%00l	ST	noitszilidoM	
					YTITNAUD	YTITNAUD		ON
DILLEBENCE	FINAL COST	UNITCOST	DIEFERENCE	TINU	MEASURED	PROPOSED	Mati	METI

SUMMARY I

00.001,09S\$ (93.289,7\$) [14.711,28S\$ EINAL COST: CHANGES: FINAL BID:

